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SEcnorr 2. The said superintendent shall also Mall maks 
make and file in the office of the secretary of state a "P licate ' 
duplicate of said report, and such secretary of state 
shall cause the same or a summary to be published in 
connection with the annual report of his office. 

&curios 3. This act shall lake effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1882. 

[No. 113, B.] 	 [Published March 27, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 178. 

AN ACT fr the appointment of registers in probate. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. The county judge of the county of Out- btelow iffo- • in °stags 

agamie shall appoint, from time to time, subject to re- rain. 
moval, a competent person to record the proceedings 
of the county court of Outagamie county, and the per-
son so appointed shall be officially styled and known 
as "register in probate." Such register in probate 
shall, before entering upon the duties of the office, take 
and subscribe the constitutional oath of office, and file 
the same, duly certified, in the office of the clerk of 
the circuit court for the county of Outagamie, and shall 
execute to the county of Outagamie a bond in the sum 
of one thousand dollars, with two or more sureties to 
he approved by the said county judge, conditioned for 
the faithful performance of the duties required by law 
to be performed by such register in probate ; which 
bond, with approval indorsed thereon, shall be recorded 
in the office of register of deeds of the county of Outa-
gamie. 

SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of such register in rely be tak .011  

probate to record all wills admitted to probate by the ter a 
..5.4. 

 

county cciurt of the county of Outagamie, all letters 
testamentary, letters of administration, letters of guard- 
ianship, bonds of guardians, orders, judgments, and 
decrees granted or made by said county curt, and all 
other proceedings and matters required by law to be 
recorded in said county court, and any oath or affidavit 
required or authorized by law in proveedings in the 
county court for the county of Outagamie may be taken 
before such register. 

SECTION 3. The appointment of any such register Appentmnent 
in probate may at any time, in the discretion of the Mt °. a 
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/Salary. 

said county judge, be revoked and annulled by .said 
county judge, and whenever, for or from any cause, a. 
vacancy shall exist in said office of register in probate, 
such vacancy may be filled by appointment by said 
county judge. 

SECTION 4. Such register in probate shall receive the 
annual salary of six hundred dollars, which shall be 
paid by the county of Outagamie, and the county 
treasurer of the county of Outagamie shall pay the 
same quarter-yearly, and the same snail be in full com-
pensation for the performance of the duties of such reg-
ister in probate. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take ,effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1882. 

[No. 150, S.] 	 [Published April 1, 1883-1 

CHAPTER 179. 
AN ACT fixing the terms of the circuit court for Marathonr 

• 	county. 

The prople of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate, 
and ctssembly, do enact as follows: 

ii. of wart,  SEcnoN 1. The terms of the circuit court for 
Marathon county shall herealter be held on the-
second Tuesday in April and the second Tuesday in 
October of each year. 

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts conflicting 
with the pmvisions this act are hereby repealed no far 
as they conflict with the provisions of this act.. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in foree 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1882. 

J udgment In 
vacation. 

[No 144, ti J 	 [Published March 11, 1882.1 

CHAPTER 180. 
AN ACT relating to judgments in vacation, and amendatory of 

section 1, chapter 140, laws of 1881, entitled an act relating 
. to circuit courts, special terms, filing or decisions and trials 

in vacation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
mai cmembly, do enact as Allows: 
SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 140 of the laws of 

1881, entitled an act relating to circuit courts, special 
terms, filing of decisions and trials in vacation, is 
hereby amended by adding thereto at the end thereof 


